Likhami Consulting Limited

(CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804)

Regd. Off.: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani Room No.1, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 26th May, 2017 at its Registered Office at 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani, Room No. 1, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kelkata - 700 029, to consider and adopt the Addited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 and other matters as per agenda.

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations. 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company shall be closed for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives from 16th May, 2017 to 28th May, 2017 (both days inclusive).

The intimation also available on the website of the Com C www.likhamiconsulting ofthe Com C www.likhamiconsulting. com) and w Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com.and.www.cse-india.com) for further details.

By order of the Board For Likhami Consulting Limited Biswaiit Barua Place: Kolkata (Whole-Time Director) Date: 15.05.2017 DIN: 06992250

e-Tender is invited by the Executive Engineer, P.W.D. Howrah Electrical Division. Onkarmal Jetia Road, Howrah - 711103. 1) NIT No. WBPWD/EE/HED/NIT-01 of 2017-2018 under Memo No. 995 dt. 15.05.2017. Tender Id: 2017_WBPWD_111914_1 Name of Work: Electrical renovation work and installation of at Election Department at Motor Vechical Section Howrah.- E.I Work & LAN connection Last date of Bid Submission: 22,05,2017 upto 06.00 PM. Intending bidder may download as documents from the website : 900 .//etender.wb.nic.in / https://wbtenders.gov.in.

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

P. Khan Executive Engineer, P.W.D. Howrah Electrical Division. Govt. of West Bengal

SHREE SECURITIES LIMITED

Registered Office 12 Syrragocque Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata 7000101 IPhone: 491 33 1221 33/56-67 & E-mail: ssi_1994@yahoo.co.in Website: www.shreesecindla.com & CIN: L65929WB1994PEC061930

NOTICE

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(c) of the SEB (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Monday, 22nd day of May, 2017 at our Registered Office at 3 Symptoms Street, 3rd Floor. Office at 3,Synagogue Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700001, at 11:20 A.M, inter-alio, to consider matters relating to delisting of Equity consider matters relating to delisting of Equity Shares of the Company from The Calculta Stock Exchange Limited in terms of provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009 and subsequent amendments thereto.

Further, the details of this Notice has been SWASTIK PLYWOOD LIMITED

Regd. Office: Shyam Towers, EN-32, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 CIN: L20291WB1985PLC038657 NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulations 29(1)(a) and 47(1)(a) read with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 30th May, 2017 at 4,30 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company to take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the year ended 31.03.2017.

The information is also available at the website of the company at www.swastikplywood.net

For Swastik Plywood Ltd. sd/- Ankita Daga Dated :15.05.2017 Company Secretary

ASSAMBROOK LIMITED

Head.Office: 1, Shakespeare Sarani Kolkata - 700 071 CPV . 70109AS1947PLC009386

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its Head Office at 1. Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700 071 on Monday, 29 May, 2017 at 4.00 p.m. to consider and approve the Audited Financial Result for the quarter ended March, 2017 along with the Audited Financial Result for the year ended 31 March, 2017.

The intimation will also be available at the company's website and at BSE.

> By Order of the Board For Assambrook Ltd.

Date: 15.05.2017

J. C. Nag Company Secretary

ASCU ARCH TIMBER PROTECTION LIMITED

Regd. Office: P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane, 4th floor, Kolkata - 700 001 CIN: L29299WB1964PLC026250

Notice

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI-(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 22nd day of May, 2017 to interalia-

- i) consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017; and
- ii) consider and approve the Annual Accounts & Reports for the year ended 31stiMarch, 2017.
- iii) Consider and approve payment of dividend, if any.

For Ascu Arch Timber Protection Ltd Place · Kolkata K. P. Prabhakarar Dated: 15.05.2017 Asst. Secretary

B&ALIMITED

CIN: L01132AS1915PLC000200 Regd. Office: Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785 001

Notice Inviting Tender

NIT 04/AE/ BNWSD-II of 2017-18 is invited by the AE, P.W.D., B.N. West Sub-Divn-II, Purta Bhavan, Kol-91 for 1 (one) no. work from outside Bonafide agencies may be participated for the same. Other details may be available from this office Notice Board or at the website www.pwdwb.gov.in

Last dt. & time of dropping Tender Documents: 19/05/2017 upto 12.00

Assistant Engineer, PWD Bidhannagar West Sub-Division-II

W.B. Govt. e-TENDER

Tender ID: 2017_PHED_112026 1, 2, 3 & 4

WBPHED/EE/2017-2018/CDD/ NITe 12 Ref: Memo No. 222/ CDD dated 15.05.2017

The Executive Engineer. Central Drilling Division, P. H. Engineering Directorate has invited open e-Tender for the works as mentioned in the respective NITe. Last date of submission 01.06.2017. The details may be had from website i.e. www.wbtenders.gov.in & Office Notice Board. Sd/-

Executive Engineer Central Drilling Division, PHE Dte.

NOTICE

My client Rina Sarkar, w/o Late Subodh Chandra Sarkar, 2 Eastern Park, PS Survey Park, Kolkata -75 is owner of the land area 2 Cottahs 5 Chittacks 10 Sc. ft at South 24 Parganas, PS Sonarpur, J L No. 44, Mouza Tentulberia, R S Khatian No. 60, R S Dag No. 52, L R Khatian No.3011, L R Dag No.57 purchased from Kartick Podder by registered Deed of Sale No.07567 of 2011 executed at DSR-IV, Alipore in its Book No.1, CD Volume No.25, Pages 1626 to 1640, she possessed all the relevant Deeds/Documents in regards to the said Deed being No. 07567 of 2011. That one Original Deed being No. 14406 of 1985, recorded in Book No.1, Volume No.251 Pages from 485 to 492, registered at DSR Alipore lost from her custody, lodged a Diary at Survey Park PS, vide GDE No.463 dt. 06:05:2017. If any founder/claimant please contact within 30 days with the undersigned.

Debdulal Chakraborty, Advocate Alipore Judges Court, Kolkata-27 Mob No. 9681097915

THIRANI PROJECTS LIMITED

Reg. Off.: 33, Frabourne Road, Reg.Off.:33,67abourna Road,
2nd Floor, kokara 700001
Phone: +9133 2242 1536
E-mall: thiraniprojects@rjmail.com
Website: www.thiraniprojects.com
CiN:L45209WB1983PLC036538
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that meeting of the
Board of Directors of the Company will be
held purguant to Regulation 29(19(c) of the
SEBI(LOOR) Regulations, 2015 on Monday,
22nd May, 2017 at our Registered Office at

22nd May, 2017 at our Registered Office at

BANNARI AMI SUGARS LIMI

Regd.Office: 1212, Trichy Ro Coimbatore- 641 018. Tel: 0422-2302277, Fax: 0422-2 Web: www.bannari.com Email-Id: shares@bannari; CIN: L15421TZ1983PLC001:

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulations 2 and 47(1)(a) of the SEBI Obligation and Discl Requirements) Regulations, notice is hereby given meeting of the Board of Dire the Company is scheduled held on 29th May, 2017 inter consider and approve the financial results for the quar year ended 31st March, 2017 recommend dividend for financial year ended 31st

2017 For Bannari Amman Sugar C PALAN Coimbatore 13.5.2017 Company

NIT, Govt. of West B

Tender is hereby invit the Executive Engineer, Kolkata IT Division, Block, Ground Floor, V Buildings, Kolkata-70 from the eligible contract; the following works.

Name of Work: 1. Introdu of e-Office at paras organizations under MA Department, Govt. of Bengal: Establishme-Wide Area Network Board of Auguf, 6/2, N Street, Kolkata WBMDFC, Ambar Bui 27/E Sector-I, Salt Kolkata-64 [Supply of Equipments] [Job KIT/OW/23 of 17-18] Tender 2017_WBPWD_112043 Tender Reference WBPWD/EEKIT/E 15/T/2017-2018 Bid Submission Cl (Online): 24.05.2017 up tc-For details inform? downloading/uploadin may visit the Web https://etender.wb.nic https://wbtenders.gov. Corrigendum or Adden issued will be published (website.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, L Kolkata IT Division

> e-Tender No. V_____. New Town Koll Round the cla

াগায়েও ब देवित्नत চিকিৎসকরা ্ভাবে সে বেঁচে উঠেছে তার 'দ্বিতীয় জম্মের' মতো। ্ড হয়ে একজন সংগীত শিল্<u>মী</u> হতে চান ব্ল টবিন। তার এ 'দ্বিতীয়জন্মে' সে গান ও সরের সাধ্যমে মানুষকে মাতিয়ে রাখতে চান।

स्त्रा

ज्ञा।

æ.

ion

FIG

its)

on

mi

the 4th

-BI

ms.

Бу

ig-ig-in-in-

ınd

OFT

is.

td.

rh

to

257

)1

nd

Ins

\$ET

le

19) of

ratt of

om 17

ite

.td

Likhami Consulting Limited (CIN: L45209WB1982PLC034804)

Regd, Off.: 62A, Dr. Meghnad Shah Sarani Room No.1, 2nd Floor, Southern Avenue, Kolkata - 700 029

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Requiation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requir Regulations 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 26th May. 2017 at its Registered Office at 62A, Dr. Mechned Shah Sarani Room No. 1, 2nd Floor, Southern Aver Kolkata - 700 029 to consider and adopt the Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarte and year ended 31st March, 2017 and other matters as per agenda.

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read—th Code of Conduct farmed by the CC y shall be closed for all designat arsons of the Company and their relatives from 16th May, 2017 to 28th May, 2017 (both days inclusive).

The internation is also available on the website of the Company (www.likhamiconsulting com) and Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com.and.www.cse-india.com for further details.

By order of the Board For Likhami Consulting Limited Riewalit Ramo Place: Kolkata (Whole-Time Director) DIN: 06992250 Date: 15.05.2017

K Spiritual World Limited (CIN: L63040WB1986PLC040796)

Regd. Off.: 4, Netaji Subhas Road,

1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001

NOTICE

Notice's hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, 25th May, 2017 at its Registered Office San S. Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata 700 00 up 5 haider and adopt the Audited Financial Results for the 04th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 and other matters as per agenda.

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company shall be closed for all designated persons of the Company and their relatives from 15th May, 2017 to 27th May, 2017 (both days inclusive)

The intimation is also available on the website of the Company (www.tspritualworld.com) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.comand.www.cse-india.com) for further details

By order of the Board For T. Spiritual World Limited (Pradeep Sons Place Kolkata Date 1 20:7 Company Secretary

সীমান্তের কাছে পোরাসান ছ প্রদেশের বজনার্দ শহরে শনিবার স্থানীয় সময় সন্ধ্যা ৬টার ৫ দশমিক

SWASTIK PLYWOOD LIMITED

Regd. Office: Shyam Towers, EN-32, Sector-V. Selt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091 CIN: L20291WB1985PLC038657 NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulations 29(1)(a) and 47(1)(a) read with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure ments) 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 30th May, 2017 at 4.30 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company to take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the year ended 31.03.2017.

The information is also available at the website of the company at www.swestliplywood.net

For Swastik Plywood Ltd. sd/- Ankita Daga Dated :15.05.2017 Company Secretary

AMALGAMATED **DEVELOPMENT LIMITED**

CIN:1,70109WB1948PLC016546 Read, Office: 7, Munshi Premchand Sarani, Hastings, Kolkata-700022 Email: compliance@inbgroup.com; Phone .: (033) 22230016/18: Fax: (033) 22231569 NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 25th day of May, 2017, inter alia, to consider approve and take on record the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financia Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2017 and any other matters with the permission of the Chair.

For Amatgamated Development Limited Sd/- R G Rath

Dated: 45.05.2017

Directo DIN:00012202

Adinath Bio-Labs Limited (CIN No.: L24230WB1982PLC034492)

Regd. Off.: 4, Netaji Subhas Road, 1st Floor Kollosta - 700 001

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations 2015, that a Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Friday, 20th May, 2017 at its Registered Office at 4. N. S. Road, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, to consider and adopt the Audited Financia Results for the 4th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 and other matters as per agends.

Further, the trading window under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 read with Code of Conduct farmed by the Company shall be closed for all designated persons of the Company and their ives from 19th May, 2017 to 28th May, 2017 (both days inclusive).

The intimation is also available on the w of the Company (www.adinathbio.com) and Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) for further details

> By order of the Board For Adlnath Bio-Labs Limited Abhishek Kumar Jain

Whole-Time Director + Kolkata DIN 00054582 Date 15 05 201

KUSUM INDUSTRIAL GASES LIMITED

Regd Office: P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane, 4th floor Kolkata - 700 001 CIN: L23201WB1983PLC035668 NOTICE

irsuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 30th day of May 2017 to interalia -

consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2017; and

ii) consider and approve the Annual Accounts & Reports for the year ended 31st March, 2017.

Place : Kolkata Rajiv Agarwai Director Dated::15.05.2017

Date: 15/05/2017

Place: Kolkata

CHECONS LIMITED

Rend Office : P-46A, Radha Bazar Lane 4th floor, Kolkata - 700 001-

CIN: L74140WB1981PLC034153 NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 30th day of May, 2017 to inter alia

i) consider and take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017; and

ii)consider and approve the Annual Accounts & Reports for the year ended 31st March 2017.

For Checons Ltd Place : Kolkata S. Bhuwalka Dated:15.05.2017 Director

SOMA TEXTILES & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN:L51909WB1940PLC010070

Regd. Office: 2,Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700 001 Ph.no.: 033-22487406/07, www.somatextiles.com CORRIGENDUM TO THE POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Corrigendum to Postal Ballot Notice dated 25th April, 2017, to pass the resolution specified in the Notice. This Corrigendum is issued in continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the original Postal Ballot Notice dated 25th April, 2017 dispatched to the Shareholders on 12th May, 2017.

The day, date and time of announcement of Result of the Postal Ballot/ Remote E-voting i.e. Friday, the 16th June, 2017 at 4.00 p.m., as appearing in line 3 of Para 6 on the first page of the Postal Ballot Noticedated 25th April, 2017 and also appearing in the 2nd line of last para of the "Advertisement published and appeared on 13th May, 2017 in the Business Standard (English Edition) and Kalantar (Bengali Edition) be substituted and read as under:-

"Wednesday, the 14th June, 2017 at 4:00 p.m.", in place of Friday, the 16th June. 2017at 4.00 p.m.

Please note this covers only change in day, date and time of announcement of Results of the Postal Ballot/ Remote E-voting and forms the integral part of the Postal Ballot Notice

> BY Order of the Board of Directors For Soma Textiles & Industries Limited Sd/- (A. K. Mishra) Company Secretary

AVRO COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED (CIN: L51433WB1983PLC035882)

Regd.Off: Room No.906, Shubham, 1, Sarojini Najdu Sarani, Kolkata-700017 Tel No: (033) 2283 1865: Fax: (033) 2283 1597 Email id: info@avro.co.in: Website: www.avro.co.in

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended on 31st March, 2017 (Rupcesin Lakhs) Correspond Ended 3 months ende 31.03.16 31.03.17 31.03.17 Total income from operation (net) 332.91 1.26 44.03 Net Profit/(Loss)from ordinary activities after tax -261.54 27.02 -17.66 Net Profit/(Loss)for the period after tax(after Extraordinary items) -17 66 -261 54 27 02 Equity Share Capital 312.00 312.00 312.00 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) 1,448.93 Earnings per Share (Basic & Dilluted) (Face Value Re 10) -8.38 0.87 -0.57

There was no extra ordinary item during the quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2017.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Year Ended Financial Result files with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017 of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Webistes i.e. (www. msei.in) and also on the Company's website (www.avro.co.in)

For Avro Commercial Co. Ltd. Sd/-Vivek Mundra

Dated: 15th May, 2017 Place Kolkata

Managing Director DIN 30383479

amendments thereto Further, the details of this Notice has been